

SUMMARY OF GROUNDS FOR WARNING ACTION

Traxler's School of Hair (#M070154) 2845 Suncrest Drive Jackson, Mississippi 39212

October 9, 2024

The Accrediting Commission of Career School and Colleges has issued a Warning to Traxler's School of Hair located in Jackson, Mississippi. Pursuant to ACCSC's *Rules of Process and Procedure*, the Commission will publish a summary of the reasons for the Continued Warning. The school has an opportunity to submit a response to demonstrate corrective action regarding the Commission's grounds for the Warning.

- 1. Traxler's School of Hair must demonstrate that the school complies on a continuous basis with accreditation standards and requirements; fulfills all process, reporting, and substantive change requirements; maintains compliance with all applicable local, state, and federal requirements; and pays all sustaining fees, processing fees (including late fees), and on-site evaluation fees as required on a timely basis (*Section I (G)(2), Rules of Process and Procedure, Standards of Accreditation*).
- 2. Traxler's School of Hair must demonstrate that the school submits a Financial Report each year in accordance that includes the school's financial statements prepared in accordance with the ACCSC *Instructions for the Preparation and Submission of Financial Statements and Related Information* and the report must be received in the ACCSC office no later than the prescribed due date (*Section V*(*C*)(1), *Rules of Process and Procedure, Standards of Accreditation*).